## **Waste Recovery Levy Annual Report 2024**

Name of Local Authority:	FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL	
The Waste Recovery Levy Annual Report is a summary of the activities each local authority (LA) has taken to fulfil the requirements of the Regulations and should provide, where applicable:		
the requirements of the Regulations and should provide, where applicable.		
A report of each inspection and audit carried out at an authorised <b>Waste Recovery Facility</b> by or on behalf of the local authority, in accordance with Regulation 12(4) of the Waste Recovery Levy Regulations S.I. 441/2024		
This is only applicable to an LA which is responsible for collection of levies from a Private facility		
not applicable - no facilities in scope of the Waste Recover Levy Regulations 2024 in the Fingal area in 2024		
Confirmation that all reasonable steps were taken to ensure that, in accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Waste Recovery Levy Regulations S.I. 441/2024, the weighbridges in all relevant landfill facilities have been;		
Response here is mandatory from all sites		
properly maintained and calibrated in accordance with any standards		
a) required by the National Standards Authority of Ireland, yes No not applicable - no facilities in scope of the Waste Recover Levy Regulations 2024 in the		
Comment (if no) Fingal area in 2024		
b) used to quantify the weight of all wastes accepted at the facility for		
the purpose of disposal; and yes No not applicable - no facilities in scope of the Waste Recover Levy Regulations 2024 in the		in the
Comment (if no) Fingal area in 2024		
c) in the event of breakdown, have been repaired as quickly as possible. yes No		
not applicable - no facilities in scope of the Waste Recover Levy Regulations 2024 in the  Comment (if no) Fingal area in 2024		
3 Any other relevant information in respect of fulfilling the requirements of the Regulations.		
not applicable - no facilities in scope of the Waste Recover Levy Regulations 2024 in the Fingal area in 2024		
not applicable - no facilities in scope of the waste Recover Levy Regulations 2024 in the 1 nigal area in 2024		
I declare that the details above are true, complete and correct.		
Signature (sign)	Gh Soly.	
Name (Block Capitals)	JOHN DALY	
1		
Position in LA (Block Capitals) SENIOR ENGINEER		
Date 27 Febru	ry 2025 Phone 01-8905000	
e-mail john.daly@fingal.ie		